

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10481/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2017 in CO No. 103/2017 03-03-2018 in CDLSW No. 04/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jammu&kashmir At Srinagar)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED TAYUB LAHERWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the first respondent has never worked as a Yatchman, he has worked all through as a Mali (Gardner) and the case based on which the High Court has directed for parity was of a situation where he had worked as a junior Yatchman. Therefore, the first respondent cannot be granted parity.

In view of the above submissions, issue notice.

We request the High Court to defer the contempt proceedings till the matter is finally disposed of by this Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR