

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8646-8647/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED TAYUB LAHERWAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.1(common).  
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks  
time as last opportunity by the ld. Counsel, Ms Sanjana Saddy  
appearing on behalf of Mr T Mahipal, Advocate-on-record.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 in SLP(C)  
NO.8646/2018 and respondent nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C)  
NO.8647/2018 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether  
counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to  
file counter affidavit stands declined.

K BABU  
Registrar