

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8646-8647/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2018 in CDLSW No. 04/2018 and 28-11-2017 in CO No. 103/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED TAYUB LAHERWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Ms. Hima Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of September, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR